THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Trustees hereby approves the bid award 
to PRECISION ENVIRONMENTAL COMPANY, INC. for asbestos abatement work in 
connection with the Viking Hall and Kinko’s Demolition project, and authorizes the University 
administration to execute and contract for said work in the amount of One Million One Hundred 
Ninety Four Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($1,194,000.00), plus 20% contingency, subject to the 
approval of the Ohio Attorney General. 

There being no further business, the meeting was adjourned at 11:22 a.m. 

Respectfully submitted, 

APPROVED ON NOVEMBER 7, 2012 
       William J.